
  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

 

RETURN BIDS TO :    

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS :  

Bid Receiving Unit / Grope de la réception des sousmissions 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0R2 

Attn: Shannon Plunkett  

 

AMENDMENT TO THE  INVITATION TO TENDER 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 
attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein and on 
any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

MODIFICATION À L’APPEL D’OFFRES 

Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef du 
Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente 
et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur 
toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

 

Comments – Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

Telehone No. – No de téléphone: 

(        ) 

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur: 

(     ) 

Title-Sujet 

Construction – Residential Housing - Saskatchewan 

Solicitation No. – No. 
de l’invitation 

201604781 

Amend. – Modif.  

No. : 2 

Date  

February 3, 2016 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201604781 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

201604781 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin  

at - à    2 :00 pm EST  

on - le   February 23rd, 2016 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à :  

Eric Glynn – Contracting Authority 

Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

613-843-5533 

Fax: 

613-825-0082 

Destination of Goods - Destinations des biens: 

See Herein 

Instructions : See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée: 

See Herein 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm.  

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 
l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

mailto:Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Amendment #2 of Solicitation 201604781 has been issued to respond to Questions and 
Answers – Part 2, and Request for Alternative Products and/or Materials  – Part 1. 

 

Questions and Answers – Part 2: 

Q6 –  In the event of discrepancies between the drawings and specifications, which take's 
 precedence? 

A6 –    The Specifications take precedence. 

Q7 –  Once excavated, in the event that the existing soil does not meet standards, will change 
 orders  be allowed in order for the contractor to recoup expenses incurred for extra soil 
 work? 

A7 –    Yes. 

Q8 –  Can we tender on only 1-2 units? 

A8 –    Under the Bid and Acceptance Form of the Solicitation, there are five (5) identified 
 Project Locations.  One (1) or more of these locations are to be bid against separately. 
 It is at the Bidder’s discretion to bid against any or all of the locations. 

Q9 –  Are you looking for concrete or wood exterior stairs?  The specifications and drawings 
 are not consistent.  

A9 –    Precast Concrete.  

Q10 –  Will there be a fence dividing the back yards between each duplex? 

A10 –    Yes.  

Q11 –  Would an RTM house be acceptable for the Canora single family dwelling? 

A11 –    No.  

Q12 –  The driveways are to be gravel only.  Would there not be a requirement for concrete? 

A12 –    No, gravel only.  

Q13 –  Are you looking for hardi board or vinyl siding?  The specifications and drawings are not 
 consistent. 

A13 –    Hardi Board.  



  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Q14 –  Do you require 30Amp or 50Amp for the Generlink model?  Do you require surge 
 protection or not? 

A14 – We require 50amp complete with surge protection. 

Q15 –  Do you require an over-the-range microwave, or vent hood?  The specifications and 
 drawings are not consistent. 

A15 – Units are to be Over-the-range (microwave / exhaust fan combo unit) using the 
 recirculation function with no exterior exhaust. 

Q16 –  Do you require underground or overhead electrical service? 

A16 – Overhead.  

Q17 –  Mechanical states “to provide an electric blanket for propane tanks.”  Do these require an 
 electrical outlet? 

A17 – Propane tanks require belly heaters complete with the appropriate electrical supply 
 under the appropriate insulated blanket. 

Q18 –  Who is required to supply and install the Central Vaccuum System?  

A18 – The central vaccuum is a rough-in of the system ONLY, requiring central outlets on 
 each level of the home with piping and low voltage wiring fed back to the mechanical 
 area in the basement where a 15amp 120 volt separate circuit receptacle will be 
 mounted for the purpose.   

Q19 –  Which units require propane, and which require natural gas?  

A19 – Under General Requirements Section 01A - Pinehouse and Patuanak units are the 
 only ones using propane for heat and hot water. 

Q20 –  What is the proposed start date for Construction for each unit?  

A20 – The intention is to start Work when the frost is lifted from the ground. 

 



  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Request for Alternative Products and/or Materials  – Part 1: 

Request 1 –  Hal Curren – Refrigerative Supply – Furnace & Air Exchanger  

Response 1 –   Not approved, as the furnace does not come in specified input size of 70,000  
  BTUs, and the HRV does not have the same warranty period, and has a higher  
  operating CFM of 165 versus the specified 150 CFM. 

Request 2 –  Cal – A R Plumbing & Heating – Rheem Furnace, Kohler Water Closet, Hytec  
  Tub and Shower, Bradford White or Rheem Hot Water Heater.  

Response 2 –  Rheem Furnace – Approved as an equal so long as it is equal to or superior to  
  the specified model.   

  Kohler Water Closet – Approved. 

  Hytec Tub and Shower – Approved as long as it is a one-piece acrylic   
  shower/tub unit and no whirlpool feature included. 

  Bradford White or Rheem Hot Water Heater – Approved as an equal so long as  
  it is equal to or superior to the specified model. 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


